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and direction of the state fish and game warden, the state forester,
and the governor, and according and under such rules and regu-
lations as they shall prescribe.

3. There is hereby annually appropriated out of any moneys in
the general fund derived from licenses to hunt or fish or derived
from the sale of fish by the state fish and game warden, not other-
wise appropriated, a sum not to exceed two thousand dollars, for
the purpose of earrying out the provisions of this section.

SecTioN 2. This aet shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 21, 1913.

No. 268, S.] [Published June 24, 1913.
CHAPTER 529.

AN ACT to create subdivision (o) of subsection 1 of section
1941¢ of the statutes, repealing sections 1941—2, 1941—4,
19415, 1941—6, 1941—7, 1941—7m, 1941—9, 1941—9m,
1941—10, 1941—11 and 1941—12, relating to city and village
mutual fire insurance companies.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senaie and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is added to subsection 1 of section 1941g a
pnew paragraph to read: :

(1941g) 1. (o) Sections 1941—2, 1941—4, 1941—5, 19416,
1941—7, 1941—7m, 1941—9, 1941—9m, 1941—10, 1941—11 and
1941—12 are repealed.

Section 2. This aet shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved June 21, 1913.

No. 409, S.] [Published June 24, 1913.
CHAPTER 530.

AN ACT to amend subsections 1 and 3 of section 4560a—2 of
the statutes, relating to applications for and issuing of licenses
to use and operate seines and nets for the purpose of catching
and taking certain rough fish in inland waters.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do cnact as follows:

SEcTioN 1. Subsections 1 and 3 of section 4560a—2 of the
statutes are amended to read: (Section 4560a—2) 1. The state
fish and game warden may upon application by any resident



